Chemical Fire Extinguisher. In addition, a currently inspected and tagged “Type K” Wet Chemical 
Extinguisher shall be available in the cooking area  

➢ L.P. gas supply shall be handled by certified L.P. gas personnel only. Supplier shall provide a one 
hundred twenty-four (124) gallon maximum capacity tank for each food concession. Connections may 
manifold to supply additional cooking or heating devices within that particular stand if in compliance 
with NFPA 58, and chapter 38 of IFC. No independent, privately owned tanks shall be in use, except on